## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name		Execution Date
Takumi Yoshii		10/27/2011

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	CENTRAL RESEARCH INSTITUTE OF ELECTRIC POWER INDUSTRY		
Street Address:	6-1, Otemachi 1-chome, Chiyoda-ku		
City:	Tokyo		
State/Country:	JAPAN		

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13376536

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (845)359-7798 Phone: 845-359-7700

Email: pmichalos@notaromichalos.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: NOTARO, MICHALOS & ZACCARIA P.C.

Address Line 1: 100 DUTCH HILL ROAD

Address Line 4: ORANGEBURG, NEW YORK 10962

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: G110-105 US

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Peter C. Michalos, Atty for Applicant

Total Attachments: 1

source=G110-105-Assign#page1.tif

OP \$40.00

PATENT REEL: 027331 FRAME: 0859

Atty. Docket No.: G110-105 US

# **ASSIGNMENT**

In consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned

Takumi YOSHI	<i>I</i>				
hereby sells, assigns	and transfers to	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,			
CENTRAL RES	SEARCH INSTITUT	E OF ELI	ECTRIC POW	ER INDUST	TRY,
6-1, Otemachi 1-	chome, Chiyoda-ku,	Tokyo, Ja	pan		
discoveries which are WATER QUALITY M WATER QUALITY M	e Assignee) the entire ridisclosed in the applicate METHOD, METHOD, MEASURING PROGRAM	ion for Unite WATER QU	d States patent e ALITY MEASUR	ntitled RING DEVICE	inventions an
which application was	:				
(a) (b)	executed on the filed on the given Application Seria	al No	day ofday of		_, 2011 _, 2011 , and
	nited States Letters Pate substitutes, renewals or on.				
	thorized and requested the tent, when granted to sai			ents and Trade	marks jssue any
all divisional, continuin	greed that, when requestory, substitute, renewal, and everything possible for	nd reissue p	atent application:	s, and execute	all rightful other
Signed at <u>Chiba</u> ,	Japan	_, this <u>27</u>	th day of	October	, 2011
inventor(s):					(oshii
Witness(es):	Nakaslika				
RECORD AND RETUR	RN TO:				
	Orangebu	HALOS & ZA Dutch Hill R Irg, New Yo 45) 359-770	oad rk 10962		

Customer No.: 21706

**RECORDED: 12/06/2011** 

PATENT REEL: 027331 FRAME: 0860